Declaration of Conformity

FCC Statement

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY WITH FCC RULES FOR ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY

We, Micro Computer Control Corporation, of 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, declare under our sole responsibility that the product:

iPort/USB 2 (#MIIC-208)

to which this declaration relates:

Complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions; (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Test Laboratory Information:

MET Laboratories, Inc.

Test Report Number: EMC85413-FCC

Test Report Date: April 13, 2015

Technical file held by: Micro Computer Control Corporation, 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO

Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, or its applicable authorized distributor or

representative.

CE Declaration of Conformity

We, Micro Computer Control Corporation, of 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, declare under our sole responsibility that the **iPort/USB 2** (#MIIC-208), to which this declaration relates, is in conformity with General Emissions Standard EN55022:2010 (CISPR22:2008) Class A, and General Immunity Standard EN 55024: 2010 (CISPR22:2010).

Test Laboratory Information:

MET Laboratories, Inc.

Test Report Number: EMC85413-EN Test Report Date: April 13, 2015

Technical file held by: Micro Computer Control Corporation, 83 Princeton Avenue #1D / PO

Box 275, Hopewell, New Jersey 08525 USA, or its applicable authorized distributor or

representative